We, the undersigned members of the Union County Board of Canvassers, hereby certify the 
following to be a true and correct abstract of the votes cast at the City-School Election held on 
Tuesday, November 4, 2025, for the following:  
Creston School Director At-Large:  
Kathryn Thorne Ralston          Received Nine Hundred and Fifty-Eight (958) votes  
Galen R Zumbach                     Received Seven Hundred and Sixty-Seven (767) votes  
Susan Weight                           Received Seven Hundred (700) votes  
Makenzi Vonk                           Received Eight Hundred and Seventy-Five (875) votes 
Amanda Mohr                          Received Nine Hundred and Twenty-Two (922) votes  
Scattering                                  Received Sixteen (16) votes  
TOTAL                                        Four Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Eight (4,238) votes  
We therefore declare: Kathryn Thorne Ralston; Makenzi Vonk and Amanda Mohr duly elected to 
the office of Creston School Director At-Large for the term of four years beginning Thursday 
November 20, 2025. 
East Union School Director District 5:

[...]

TOTAL                                    Sixty-Eight (68) votes  
We therefore declare: Dennis Cheers duly elected to the office of East Union School Director 
District 1 for the term of four years beginning Tuesday November 25, 2025.  
City of Afton – Mayor:   
Michelle Burger                   Received One Hundred and Forty-One (141) votes  
Gary Clear                            Received Sixty (60) votes  
Scattering                              Received Zero (0) votes  
TOTAL                                   Two Hundred and One (201) votes  
We therefore declare:  Michelle Burger duly elected to the office of City of Afton – Mayor for the 
term of two years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026  
City of Afton – City Council At-Large:  
Clarissa McCollough               Received Sixty-Seven (67) votes  
Jeff Burger                                Received One Hundred and Thirty-Seven (137) votes 
Kristie Nixon             Received One Hundred and Sixteen (116) votes  
Scattering              Received Five (5) votes  
TOTAL                                       Three Hundred and Twenty-Five (325) votes  
We therefore declare: Jeff Bruger and Kristie Nixon duly elected to the office of City of Afton – City 
Council At-Large for the term of four years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026.  
City of Arispe – City Council At-Large:  
Kathy Groves                            Received Nineteen (19) votes

[...]

Kathy Groves, Tom Hansen and Ernie Abell duly elected to the office of City 
of Arispe – City Council At-Large for the term of four years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026. 
City of Creston – City Council At-Large:    
Brandon J Cozad                  Received Two Hundred and Fifty-Eight (258) votes  
Toby Henry                          Received Nine Hundred and Forty-Five (945) votes  
Scattering                            Received Fourteen (14) votes  
TOTAL                                   One Thousand Two Hundred and Seventeen (1,217) votes  
We therefore declare: Toby Henry to be duly elected for the office of City of Creston – City Council 
At-Large for the term of four years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026. 
City of Creston – City Council Ward 1:  
Korey Sanchez                      Received Eighty-Three (83) votes  
Jocelyn Blazek                      Received Ninety-Nine (99) votes  
Scattering                             Received Four (4) votes  
TOTAL                                   One Hundred and Eighty-Six (186) votes  
We therefore declare: Jocelyn Blazek to be duly elected for the office of City of Creston – City 
Council Ward 1 for a term of four years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026.  
City of Creston – City Council Ward 3:  
Jennifer Worisek                 Received Two Hundred (200) votes  
Scattering                             Received Five (5) votes  
TOTAL                                   Two Hundred and five (205) votes  
We therefore declare: Jennifer Worisek to be duly elected for the office of City of Creston – City 
Council Ward 3 for a term of four years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026.  
City of Creston – City Council Ward 5:  
Jason Cook                              Received One Hundred and Eighty-Six (186) votes  
Karen Drake                           Received One Hundred and Sixty-Four (164) votes  
Scattering                               Received Two (2) votes  
TOTAL                                      Three Hundred and Fifty-Two (352) votes  
We therefore declare: Jason Cook to be duly elected for the office of City of Creston – City Council 
Ward 5 for a term of four years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026.  
City of Cromwell – Mayor:  
Curt D Angell                          Received Thirty (30) votes

[...]

Anthony Jordan Hoadley       Received Seventeen (17) votes  
Jacob McGehee                       Received Twenty-Three (23) votes  
Dustin Hepp                           Received Fifteen (15) votes  
Scattering                                Received Four (4) votes  
TOTAL                                     One Hundred and Fifty-Six (156) votes 
We therefore declare: Tonya Rehmeyer, Robert D Hepp, Dylan Kevin McVay, Judy Hopkins and 
Jocob McGehee to be duly elected for the office of City of Cromwell – City Council At-Large for the 
term of two years beginning Friday, January 2, 2026.